

\$

C.A.No. 2319 OF 2004  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2319/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.TR Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vishnu Mehra,Adv.  
Mr.DP Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr.NPS Panwar,Adv.  
Mr.Rishiraj Borooah,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Anil B.Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the civil appeals as well as on the application for stay. Mr.EC Agrawala appears and takes notice on behalf of the respondent. Formal service of notice is, therefore, dispensed with.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within one week after reopening.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

