

Ä

C.A.No. 2319 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 in Civil Appeal No.2319/2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.

ApplicantMr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application for directions after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master