

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2319 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report for renewal of FDR)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the F.D.R for another six months from the date of its maturity. Needless to say that

if the amount exceeds Rs.50,000/-, the deposit shall be made in a Nationalized Bank which gives

maximum interest.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd