

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2319 OF 2004.

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and with office report]

Date: 11/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv. for

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Anil Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent resumed his

arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day
leaving the matter as part-

heard.

(Om Prakash)

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master