

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2319 OF 2004

UNITED INDIA INSUTANCE CO. LTD.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD.

... RESPONDENT

Date : 16/07/2007 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)