

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2 3 1 9 / 2 0 0 4

UNIT E D I N D I A I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .  
(s)

Petitioner

V E R S U S

M/S. G R E A T E A S T E R N S H I P P I N G C O . L T D .  
(s)

Respondent

(office report for direction)

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R  
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr.S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shar m a, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 9th August, 2 0 0 7 . Since, the  
appeal has already been dismissed vide judgment dated 1 6th July, 20 0 7 ,  
whatever amount which is lying deposited in this Court may be released to  
the concerned party alongwith interest accrued thereon.  
The office report is accordingly ordered.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)  
Court Master  
ster

(Vijay Dha  
Court Ma